Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

SS&B

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FOR									
PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)								
Frank Andrew Welts	Name: Sonic Solutions								
	Internal Address:								
Execution Date(s) May 3, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 101 Rowland Way, Suite 100								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Oreer Address. Tor Rowand Way, Suite 100								
X Assignment Merger									
	City: Novato								
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California								
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip:94945								
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License									
Other									
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No								
	s document is being filed together with a new application.								
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/039,388	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents									
concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name; Thomas F. Lebens									
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40								
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card								
·	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address:Suite 1600 - 120 South LaSalle Street	Enclosed								
·									
City: <u>Chicago</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)								
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60603-3406</u>	8. Payment Information								
Phone Number: <u>805-781-2865</u>									
Fax Number: <u>805-541-2802</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date								
Email Address: <u>tflebe@fitcheven.com</u>									
/	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u>								
	Authorized User Name: Thomas F. Lebens								
9. Signature: Signature	5/11/05								
	Date Total number of pages including cover								
Thomas F. Lebens 3									
L Name of Person Signing									

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016214 FRAME: 0823

Attorney Docket 81397 8017

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, FRANK ANDREW WELTS of San Luis Obispo, California, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to SONIC SOLUTIONS, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 101 Rowland Way, Suite 100, Novato, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by it, and disclosed in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN RESTORING AN ACTIVE PARTITION United States Patent Application No. 11/039,388 Filed January 19, 2005

and in and to said applications and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reissues and foreign counterparts thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

FRANK ANDREW WELTS agrees to do, or have done by him, all acts and sign, or have signed by him, all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE:

Frank Andrew Welts

STATE OF COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

5/3/05

On	Mai	1 7,	2004	, be:	fore me,	, <u> </u>	raser	_	
			eared	FRANK	ANDREW	WELTS,	personally		
mę	-OR-]	proved	l to me	on the	e basis	of sati	sfactory e	vidence	e to
be	the p	erson	whose	name is	s subsc:	ribed to	the withi	n	

SS.

PATENT REEL: 016214 FRAME: 0824

Attorney Docket 81397 8017

instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand, and official seal.

Signature of Notary



RECORDED: 05/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016214 FRAME:_08⊉5,⊰